
City of Pembroke Pines, FL

Legislation Text

601 City Center Way
Pembroke Pines, FL  33025

www.ppines.com

MOTION TO APPROVE THE FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CROSSING GUARDS AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF PEMBROKE PINES AND KEMP GROUP INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT FOR AN ADDITIONAL ONE
HUNDRED TWENTY (120) DAYS FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $179,270.00

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

1.  Pursuant to RFP # PD-08-05, on November 3, 2008, the City and Kemp Group International
Corporation entered into an Agreement regarding School Crossing Guard services for an initial three
(3) year period, commencing on November 1, 2008 and expiring on October 31, 2011.

2. On February 8, 2012, the First Amendment was executed to renew the Term of the Original
Agreement for a three (3) year period which expired October 31, 2014.

3.  On October 14, 2014, the Second Amendment was executed to renew the Term of the Original
Agreement for a three (3) year period which expired on October 31, 2017;

4.  On November 13, 2017, the Third Amendment was executed to renew the Term of the Original
Agreement for a three (3) year period which expires on October 31, 2020.

5.  On August 19, 2020, This Agreement was presented to City Commission as a non-renewal and
the Police Department began the procurement process for these services.

6. On October 7, 2020 the Purchasing Department presented to City Commission a request to
advertise these services under agenda item number 20-0708.

7. The Police Department is in need of additional time to complete the new bid and negotiate the new
agreement with the awarded vendor.

8.  The Police Department is requesting the City Commission to approve the Fourth Amendment to
the Crossing Guards Agreement between the City of Pembroke Pines and Kemp Group International
Corporation to extend the Term of the Agreement for an additional one hundred twenty (120) days,
extending the term to February 28th, 2021 for an amount not to exceed $179,270.00.

FINANCIAL IMPACT DETAIL:

a)   Renewal Cost:  $179,270.00
b)   Amount budgeted for this item in Account No: Contractual Services- Other 1-521-3001--
34990

File #: 20-0767, Version: 1

City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 6/22/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-0767, Version: 1

c)   Source of funding for difference, if not fully budgeted: Not Applicable.
d)   5 year projection of the operational cost of the project:

Current FY Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5
Revenues $.00 $.00 $.00 $.00 $.00
Expenditures $179,270.00 $.00 $.00 $.00 $.00
Net Cost $179,270.00 $.00 $.00 $.00 $.00

e)   Detail of additional staff requirements:  Not Applicable

City of Pembroke Pines, FL Printed on 6/22/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

